
* 

4w 

SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
THANDI SARAK, HY1)ERABA1)  

No.PSC/B&A/Tender Notice (Purchase)/20 17-18/5165 Dated 27.02.2018 

To, 1MM ED LATE 

The Director (Advertisement), 
Information Department, 
Govt. of Sindh, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT: TENDER NOTI CE.  

I am to enclose herewith 07 (Seven) copies of Tender Notice vide 

No.PSCIB&AlTender Notice (Purchase/20 17-18/5164 dated 27.02.2018. 

It is requested that Tender Notice may kindly be got published in well circulated (03) 

Newspapers of Urdu, English and Sindhi Languages as per following instructions: 

1.  I)ated of Publication. Immediate. 
2.  Number of Insertions. One. 
3.  Name of Newspaper Three well circulated Newspaper preferable Jung, 

Dawn & Kawish. 
4.  Space Minimum possible. 

A copy of the Newspaper containing the advertisement may please be sent to this 

office after its publication. 

/ 

SECRETARY 

A copy for information to: 

y
The Director (C.B), Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,Govt. of Sindh, 
Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, information & Technology Departemnt, Karachi. 

Karachi. 
P.S to Chairman, SPSC. 
P.S to Member (Purchase), SPSC. 
Mister File. 

3 
C 



SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
THANDI SARAK. YI)ERA BAI) 

No.PSC/B&A/Tender Notice (Purchase)/20 17-18/5164 Dated 27.02.2018 

TENDER NOTI CE 

Sealed offers arc invited from well reputed and established & registered lirms and also 
regular GST & income tax payers for the supply of the following items equipment / stores and also 
repair of maintenance work of official equipment / furniture on the basis of single stage two envelopes 
procedure i.e. financial point of view and technical / quality proposal for Sinclh Public Service 
Commission, 1-lyderabad. 
Sr. 
No. cm Quantity 

1.  Computers with laser printer. 08 
2.  Split Air Conditioner of 1,5 ton of renowned_companies. 10 

03 Purchase of Furniture & Fixture. 
i) Sofa Set with Centre Table 08 
ii) Executive Tables 'ith Chairs 08 
iii) Visitors Chairs 40 

Terms anti Conditions / Procedure of'I'endcrs arc detailed below: 
1.  The Tender forms / documents and oilier details / specifications may be obtained from the Head 

Office upto the closing date i.e.20.03.2018 from the date of the publication of this tender from 
Secretary Sindh Public Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad on any working day at the 
cost of Rs.500/- (Non-refundable in the shape of pay order in the name of Secretary, Sindh Public 
Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad) and further enquiry should be macic on phone 
No.022-9200162 during of lice hours or Visit our websile www.spsc.g'.pk. 

2.  The bidder should submit the affidavit on judicial stamp paper stating that their company has not 
been black listed nor has any involvement in litigation in any court of law. 

3.  Tender forms with quoted rates are required to reach the office of undersigned by 20.03.2018 at 
02:00 p.m. either by registered post or by hand along with call deposit / pay order equal to 2% of the 

— quoted rates as earnest money will be supported with total cost. 
4.  Tender box will be closed on 20.03.2018 at 02:00 p.m. and opened on same day at 03:00 p.m. in the 

office of the Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, iiyderabad in front of' the 
Chairman, Departmental Purchase Committee and in the presence ol' the bidders on their authorized 
representative, who intend to be l)rCSCul. 

5.  The firms should be registered with Fedral Board of' Revenue (F.13.R), Sindh I3oard of Revenue 
(S.B.R) and I nconie Tax [)cpartrnent. 

6.  Operative training will be provided by the successful bidder. 
7.  The warranty period of equipments of cach item should be specified. 
8.  Warranty period of each item should be specified. 
9.  After sale service / availability of spare pails be mentioned. 
10.  Specification of each item may also be mentioned by lime bidders. 
11.  Bidders vill be required to give presentation about time equipment / system. 
12.  The Departmental Purchase Committee reserves the right to accept / reject the bitt(s) any or all 

tenders without assigning any reason. 
13.  Incompjetc tender forms will be rejected. 
14.  The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of' Sindh Public 

Procurement Rules 2010 at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The commission / 
Procuring Agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid 
or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of' all bids or proposal. - 

Coutd... Page — 2 



Page-2 
15.  The Commission / procuring agency shall incur no 11abi1i4y, solely by virtue or its invoking sub-rule 

(1) towards suppliers or contractors who have submitted bids or proposals. 
16.  Procuring agency shall announce the results of bid evaluation in the form of a report giving 

justification for acceptance or rejection of bids at least ten days prior to the award of procurement 
contract. 

17.  A contract agreement may also require to be provided by the firm / dealer alongwith terms and 
conditions & rules as prescribed / notified for contract agreement with mention the period of contract. 

18.  Telephone / Fax request will not be entertained for the issuance of tender documents. 
19.  Conditional tenders will not be entertained. 
20.  Copy of valid NTN and Sales Tax Certificate and registration certificate with Sindh Revenue Board 

must be attached. 

'1 
SECRE i v 

SINDII PUBLIC SER / \\IIM1SSION  
HYDER' BA1b 

Tel # 022-9200 162 
www.ssc.gov.pk  



SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
TIIANDI SARAK, IIYDERABAI)  

No.PSCIB&A/Tender Notice (Purchae)/017-18f5164 Dated 27.02.2018 

TENDER NO'l ICE  

Sealed offer are invited from well puted arid. established & registered firms and also 
regular GST & income. tax payers for 1he supply of the following items equipment I stores and also 
repair of maintenance wprk øf offi9a1 eqqipment I furmture oi the basi of single stage two envelopes 
procedure 1 e financial point oft  view tarid techmcal / quaty p1opQsal for Sindh Public Service 
Commission, Hydrabad. 
Sr. 
No. Items Quantity 

1.  Computers with laser printer. :. 08 
2.  Split AirConditiorer of 1.5 tpiiqfrènowned.compnies.. 10 

03 Purchase ofFurniture & Fixtuie. .1.. 
i) Sofa Set with Centre Táble'' 
ii) Executive Tableg with Chaii'.l 
iii) Visitors lair 

08 
08 
40 

Terms and Conditions I Procedure of Tenders are detailed below: 
1.  The Tender forms / documents and other details / specifications may be obtained from the Head 

Office upto the closing date i.e.20.03.2018 from the date of the publication of this tender from 
Secretary Sindh Public Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad on any working day at the 
cost of Rs.500/ (Non-refundable in the shape of pay order in the name of Secretary, Sindh Public 
Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad) and further enquiry should .be made on phone 
No.022-9200162 during offic I1ours'or 'sit our weite www;spsc.gov.pk. 

2.  The bidder hóuld submit thafda'itpn judicial tamp:paper stating that.their company has not 
been black listed nr has any iiivolvement in itiatioiiin any court of law. 

03 Tender forms with quoted ratesare required to reach the' office of undersigned by 20 03 2018 at 
02 00 m either by registered post or by iano along with caij depoit I pay order equal to 2% of the 

_____ quoted.rates'asarnest iony vill b&süpported with totalcbst. 
4.  Tender box will be closed on 20.03.2018at 02:00 p.m. and opened on same day at 03:00 p.m. in the 

office of the Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission, Thandi Sarak, l-lydcrabad in front of the 
Chairman, Departmental Purchase Committee and in the presence of the bidders on their authorized 
representative, who intend to be present. 

5.  The firms should be registered with Fedral Board of Revenue (F.B.R), Sindh Board of Revenue 
(S.B.R) and Income Tax. Department.. 

6.  Operative trainingwiIl be proyidedjjthe successful bidder. 
7.  The warranty periodofequipmentsoeach item should be specified. 
8.  Warranty period of each item should be specified. 
9.  After sale service / availability of spare paits  be mentioned. 
10.  Specification of each item may also be mentioned by the bidders. 
11.  Bidders will be required to give presentation about the equipment / system. 
12.  The Departmental Purchase COmmittee reserves the right to accept / reject the bid(s) any or all 

tenders without assigning any reasont 
13.  Incomplete tender forms will be rejected. 
14 The procuring agency may ejet al or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public 

Procurement Rules 20 10 at any. tithe j.rior to the accej.tance of a bid or proposal. The commission / 
Procuring Agencyshall upon request communicath to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid 
orproposal, the grounds for its rejcctipn of all bids or proposal. 

Contd... Page +2 



Page-2 - 
15.  The Commission / procuring agency shall incur no liability, solely by virtue or its invoking sub-nile 

(I) towards suppliers or contractors who have submitted bids or proposals. 
16.  Procuring agency shall announce the results of .bid evaluation in the form of a report giving 

justification for acceptance or.'rejection 'of bids at least ten days prior to the award of procurement 
contffiCt. : •' :. 

17.  A cdntract agreement ma:ls 4uie to be provided by the firm / dealer alongwith terms and 
conditions'& rules as prdscribea 'I ñdified for contract agreement with mention theperiod of contract. 

18.  Telephone I Fax request will not be entertained for the issuance of tender documents. 
19.  Conditional tenders will not be entertained. 
20.  Copy of valid NTN and Sales Tax Certificate and registration certificate with Sindh Revenue Board 

must be attached. 

SINDI! PUBLIC SER 
hYDE! 

'I'd # 022-9200162 
www.spsc.gov.pk  

MISSION 

I-. 



To 

NO.SOB (SGA&CD)10-07/2017 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & 
COORDINATION DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the 16th1  February, 2018 

The Secretary, 
Sindh Public Service Commission 
Hyderabad. 

SUBJECT: - MEETING OF DEPARTMENTAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE FOR 
PURCHASE I SUPPLY OF ITEMS SANCTIONED / RE-
APPROPRIATED FROM AVAILABLE ORIGINAL BUDGET GRANT 
DURING CFY 2017-18.  

I am directed to refer to your letter bearing 

No. PSC/B&A12017-18/5079, dated 13-02-2018, on the subject noted above and to convey 

necessary concurrence regarding notifying the under mentioned Procurement Committee and 

Complaint Redressal Committee in accordance with SPPRA Rules 2010, to proceed further in 

the matter, as per Rules / Policy. The composition of which is as under:- 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE.  
1. Member, Sindh Public Service Commission Chairman 
2. The Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission, Hyderabad Member 
3. Director Industries Hyderabad. Member 
4. Representative of SGA&CD Member 
5. Assistant Director (Budget & Accounts) SPSC Member 

COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE.  
1. Chairman Sindh Public Service Commission Chairman 
2. Member Sindh Public Service Commission Member 
3. Member Sindh Public Service Commission Member 
4. Representative of Accountant General Sindh Member 
5. An independent professional from relevant field, Member 

to be nominated by Chairman, SPSC. 

  

SECTION OFFI' R (BUD T) 
SGA 'D 

A copy is forwarded for information to the Private Secretary to Secretary (GA), 
Govt of Sindh, Karachi. 



SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
GOVERNMENT OF SINI)H 

SUBJECT: TENDER DOCUMENT FOR TilE PURChASE OF MACHINERY /  
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT / FURNITURE, FINANCIAL YEAR, 2017-18. 

Sindh Public Service Commission intends to purchase following equipment, 

S.NO. Items Quaiiti(y 
1.  Computers with Laser Printer 08 
2.  Split Type A/C 10 
3.  Furniture & Fixture - 

• Computers and Printers as per specification at Annexure-1 & II. 

• Split Type Air-Conditioners as per specification at Annexure-Ill. 

• Furniture & Fixture as per specilication at Annex-I V. 

1-DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT OF TENI)ER 

Bid documents duly completed should reach this office not late than 
20.03.2018 at 02:00 p.m. Bids received after the closing date and time, will not be entertained. No 
telegraphic or faxed bid will be accepted. Bids shall be opened on the 20.03.2018 at 03:00 p.m. in 
the presence of bidders. 

2-EARNEST MONEY 

i. Bidder will attach a bank guarantee / call deposit / bank draft equivalent to 
5% of the total value of the bid, refundable in favor of Secretary SPSC on 
completion of warranty period of equipment. 

3-PRICES  
Bidder arc required to quote all prices in Pak rupees inclusive of 
government taxes charge octroi, GST etc. and free delivery at specified site 
in 1-lyderabad, Regional Offices Karachi, Sukkur & Larkana as per 
requirement of the office. All delivered items should be duties and tax paid. 

ii. The quotation should remain valid for at least sixteen days from the last date 
of submitting the bid. 

4-SCHEI)ULE OF PAYMENT 

i. No advance payment shall be made against the purchase of equipment. 



5-TECHfilCAL DOCUMENTS 

i. The bidder shall submit original Bill of Entry and packing List received 
from the vendor at the time of delivering the equipment. 

ii. All the information provided in the bid should also be adequately supported 
by relevant documents and technical brochures. Bidder may attach 
documents highlighting the competitive edge and unique features of their 
proposals. 

iii. Any specification or condition mentioned in tender document, if not found 
in bid document, shall give the right to SPSC to consider it as "condition not 
being met I fulfilled". 

6-EQUIPMENT 

i. The equipment should be new, not used or refurbished. 'l'he components of 
the equipment should be assembled by the manufacturer. 

ii. The equipment should be arranged through the legal channels by providing 
all duties / taxes (if any) levied by the Govt. and towards this end. 

7-DELIVERY PERIOD  

i. The supplier will be required to deliver the equipment within 1 to 2 weeks 
time from the date of issue of Purchase order. 

8-DISQUALIFICATIONS  

Officer are liable to be rejected it there is any deviation from the instructions 
as laid down in the bid documents i.e., 

i. Technical details / brochures and literature pertaining to the offered items 
arc not attached. 

ii. Tenders are submitted without the required earnest money. 
iii. Offers are received after specified date and time. 
iv. Specifications and other requirements are not properly adhered to or 

manufacturer's brochures show specifications different from those given in 
the tender. 

v. Authorized dealership certificate from the principal is not attached. 
vi. GST I NTN certilicate is not attached. 
vii. Any other major discrepancy found in the proposal. 

9-RIGHTS RESERVEI) 

SPSC, 1-lyderabad reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids or 
increase or decrease the quantity of equipment without assignment any reason thereoL 



ANNEXURE-I 

Standared Prescribed Proforma for bidding 

SPECIFICATION FOR DESKTOP COMPUTERS WITH LED MONITOR:  

Item Desciption Unit Price Total Price 
08- Desktop 
Computer 
with Display 

HP EliteDesk 800 G3 MT Processor Intel 
CORE i5 7500 (6TH  GEN.) 4GB RAM-
1TB SATA HARD DRIVE—DVDRW- 
KEYBOARD - MOUSE (3 year HP 
warranty) LED 19.8" Wide Screen 

Total Price Signature  

Name of Officer  

Fimi Name 

Telephone No.  

  



ANNEXURE-JI 

Standared Prescribed Proforma for bidding 

SPECIFICATION FOR HP LASER PRINTER:  

Item Desciption Unit Price Total Price 
08- HP Laser 
Printer 

HP Laserjet Professional M402N Black 
Printer r (\ 4. 

(Attach Extra Sheets for specifications for Equivaler1Printers) 

Total Price Signature 

 

   

Name of Officer 

Finn Name 

I'e1cphone No. 

a 



ANNEXURE-III 

Standared Prescribed Proforma for bidding 

SPECIFICATION FOR SPLIT TYPE AIR-CONI)ITIONER:  

Item Desciption Unit Price Total Price 
10- SPLIT TYPE 
AIR- 
CONDITIONER 

Split Type Air-Conditioner wall mounted 
1.5 Ton of renowned Company. Company 
Warranty 03 years. cn' -vLL 

Total Price 

 

Signature  

Name of Officer  

Firm Name 

Telephone No.  

  



ANNEXUR F-I V 

Standared Prescribed Proforma for bidding 

SPECiFICATION FOR FURNITURE & FIXTURE 

Item Desciption Quantity Unit Price Total Price 
Sofa Sct with 
Centre Table 

7 Seater (3 XI, 2X1, 1X2) 
American Leather with 10 
years Molty Foam. 3/2 top 
Glass Centre Table. 

08 

Executive 'l'ables 
with Chairs 

i) 6/4 Execuvive Tables with 
06 Drawers and 01 Box, 
Tally Wood Frame, Top 
Glass in 15mm. 

ii) liii ported Chair, Leather, 
Rigli back & Seat Pu- 
Armset. Leather cover 
veneer shell covered & fixed 
revolving & injected lock 
systems. Mechanism coal 
spring steel Glass-Lilt. 

08 

Visitors Chairs Good Quality Wooden Base 
Chairs in foam cushion. 

'10 

Total Price 

 

Signature 

 

   

Name of Officer 

Firm Name 

Te1ephoie No. 



&J,' 
3tTjJ 

No. 

2018 . 06 

'ij'. 

022-9200162 
www.spsc.gov.pk  

INF!KRY.No.1219/2019 

08 01 
to 02 

• 
08 
08 
40 

U... .0 
03 

:*J,p/tLLe8 Jp 

hJ 

500 
&_i. 

afQ 
20-03-20I,bi3Jjc4l 

), J 
.-'u'- 

01 

.L L JL 

••. La tüa cJ3 .,..,jl ,.ti 022-9200162 ... 
. vmWoC9ovpk 

02 

-2018 4 e 
l2 .a 20-03 

03 

44IJ1.. 
t t 2 20-20lS 04 

J4 M4u 

05 

• J:J41 06 
07 
08 

/.P.J)J,tcS J U 09 
J3JJ  - 10 

II 

4 .* .. 12 

13 
J4l 1 / I, &u..Iab4 AsM 

t..J 4. 2010 ).,, 
J")4 F-' 

J•/JjJ4 

14 

t!)Jr' y .15 

0 ••  
Jh11aI,b 

.&J  .16 

io; 

tt taj YWjoi 
.17 

18 
.19 

.-w .i.-1 NTN .20 

1T --::- ___ 

,_ Jj, ,S)J, )L_41L :j j hW 
bi 

(+92) 333 5536 777 

info@hlrtrC.Com  

www.imperiat0W' 

r U , LJ ...* 

:,A.I JJ 

 www.thekawlsh.c' 
,. L.I Emad: Kawsh129maiI.c0m 

do postBoxNo:43Hyderabad Ph: 022-2729702 
2729703278002721083072784822  
Karachi Bureau Office Ph: 32633492-32633493  

S 
S. 



,2O18,L,5 1439k
1 No.PSCdB&AfrbnderNoticc<Purchasey2017.I8/5164 Dstcd:27-02-2018 

• 

_': 018 

18 on 

.17) 

ucta 

08 ;)?ty 01 

10 1.5) )hp 02 

LcM 03 

08 I9 
08 

40 

01 

fl 20o3-20I8iT 

L022.9200l62,itfli,,(55I/t7,,IiC 

f;,,www.spsc.gov.pL/ 

if 02 

03 

20-03-2018 

nent 
S Ofl 

018. 

a of 

0R 

02004ç,, 

.03:00,J, 02:00Ac,,.20.03-2018t/4Jj 04 

r4. t dJf L4IF  4i)M)i jt:i.c 

05 

bur 
and 
the 

06 

0? 

0$ 

09 

to 

II 

12 

13 

14 

to 

Is 

.Iy 

16 
n 

17 

/XfIL.)))4k*L3'c j -

LLfJ J;EL/Pi 

fjL(I)J,,JJAjio1ely by vueij 

.f,_ 

• • 

--.v- 

• • 

O2-92OO162,,,) 

• www.spsc.gov.pk  -. INF-ICRYNO.1219/201$ 

lB 

19 

20 

__ —- 
8 3 9 $ • -.sJ-- 



      

      

4 
LB/PT/C&ESS/ FIRMS FOR SUPPLY OF CONSTRUCTION 
PRE- MATERIAL FOR PRE-DRILLING 
QUALIF4CATIOI! ENGINEERING WORkS AT CENTER, NOR! I. 
1b3a/17 AltO SOUTh ZONES 

SINOLE STAGE 
ONE ENVELOP 

 

27.03-18 
AT1100HAS. 

21.03-18 
AT 1130 lIRS. 

      

      

7 The MaslerSetof TenderDocumentcontalningAnnexrte(s), SOT0R. detaliedlerms & conditions, lenderNotice and procedure 
for subodssion of bids ace avaiable on OGDCL web sde for the interested bidders wich can be viewed and dowrloaded from 
www.ogdcl.com  anderthetilie barof Tenderstaiderhead of GoodsiServiceswittcoutanycost. 

3. The bids/offers. pinpaced in accordance with the Instnicllons In the bidding documents, must reach at the address mentioned 
below on or before the dete and lime mentioned above and the same Mi be opened as per above mentioned schethie agalnst 
each Tend s adveritsem is a so at bit on PI'RAwebstle at www.ppra.org.pk  

Genital Manager (Supply Chain Management) 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad - Pakislan 

asf Phone No: +92-51-920023540, Fax No: +92-51-9244139 
SAYflTO CORRUPTION 

SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
/ THANDI SARAK. HYDERABAD 

No. F'S('JB,&ATFendcr Notice (Purc.hase)/20 17-18/5164 Dated:27.02.20 18 

TENDER NOTICE 
Seated offers are invited from well reputed and established & registered firms and also regular GST & income tax 
payers for the supply of the following items equipment / stores and also repair of maintenance work of official equip. 
nsent/ furniture on the basis of single stage two envelopes procedure i.e. financial point ofview and technical/ quality 
proposal for Sindh Public Service Commission, Hyderabad. 

Sr.No. Items Quantity 

Ol. Computers with laser printer. 08 

2.  Split Air Conditioner of 1.5 ton of renowned companies. 10 

3.  

Purchase of Furniture & Fixture. 

i)SofsSetwithCentreTable 

ii) Executive Tables with Chairs 

iii) Visitors Chairs 

08 

08 

40 

Terms and Conditions / Procedure offenders axe detailed below: 

Ot. Ihe Tender forms I documents and other details / specifications may be obtained from the 1-lead Office 
upto the closing date i.e. 20.03.2018 from the date of the publication of this tender from Secretary Sindh 
Public Service Commisafon, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad on any working day at the cost of P.s.500/- (Non-
refundable in the shape of psyorder in the name of Secretar Sitidh Public Service Commission, Thandi 
Sarak. Hyderabad) and further enquiry should be made on phone No.022-9200162 during office hours 
or visit our website www.spscgov.pk. 

2.  The bidder should submit the affidavit on judicial stamp paper stating that their company has not been 
black listed nor ha any involvement in litigation in any court of law. 

3.  Tender formn with quoted rates are required to reach the office of undersigned by 20.03.2018 at 020Q 
pni either by registered post or by hand along with call deposit / pay order squal to 2% of the quoted 
rites as earnest money will be supported with total cost. 

4.  Tender box will be dosed on 20.03.2018 at 02:00 p.m and opened on same day at 03.00p.nl. in the office 
0 the Secretar)c Sindh Public Service Conumission. Thandi Sac-ak. Hyderabsd In front of the Chairman. 
Departmental Purchase Committee and in the presence of thebidders on theirauthorized representative, 
who intend to be present. 

5.  The firms should be registered with Federal Board of Revenue (F.B.R), Sindh Board of Revenue (S.B.R) 
and Income Tax Department. 

t1t. Operative training will be provided by the successful bidder. 

7.  The warranty period of equipments of each item should be specified. 

8.  Warranty period of each item should be specified. 

9.  Alter sale service / availability of spare parts be mentioned. 

10.  SpecificatIon of each item may also be mentioned by the bidders. 

II. Bidders will be required to give presentation about the equipment / system. 

12.  The Departmental Purchase Committee reserves the right to accept / reject the bid(s) any or alt tenders 
without assigning any reason. 

13.  Incomplete tender forms will be rejected. 

14.  The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Pro-
curement Rules 2010 at any time priorto the acdaptance of a bid or proposal. The commission / Pro-
curing Agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitsed a bid or 
proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposal. 

iS. The Commission / procuring sgency shall incur no liability, solely by virtue or its Invoking sub-rule (1) 
towards suppliers or contractors who have submitted bids or proposals. 

16.  Procuring agency shall announce the results of bid evaluation in the form of a report giving justification 
for acceptance or rciectio:s of bids at least ten days prior to tlte award of procurement contract. 

17.  A contract agreement may also require to be provided by the firm / dealet alongwith terms sod condi-
tions & rules as prescribed / notified for contract agreement with mention the period of contract. 

18.  Telephone I Fax request will not be entertained for the issuance of tender documents. 

19.  Conditional tenders will not be entertained. 

20.  Copy of valid N1'N and Sales Tax Certificate and registration certificate with Sindh Revenue Board must 
be attached. 

SECRETARY 
lNF-KRY:No.1219/18 SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE 

_______________ COMMISSION HYDERABAD 
FOR THE BETTERMENT OF IN SINDH Tel # 022-9200162 
SMS 'ILMI' + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 9 8 www.spsc.gov.pk  

traffic and security, office 
said that extra men would 1 
deployed at the main inter 
section on D-Chowk, whic 
is only a few hundred mete 
from the Parliament How 
and the Presidency. 

The venue had served as 
parade ground for Paldsta 
Day and Independence Da 
parades by the armed force 

temational fundli 

Japan pr 
$3.2m ii-, 
fight po] 
Indudes procurenni 
of up-to-date 
molecular biology 
equipment 
ISLAMABAD 

The government of Japan 
announced on Friday that 
they would fund US$3.2 mil-
lion to Regional Reference 
Laboratory, located in the 
National histitute of Health 
in Islamabad, to get re-
quired equipment for polio 
eradication. 

This includes the procure-
ment of up-to-date mo-
lecular biology equipment 
including genetic analys-
ers, prompt PCR machines, 
incubators and freezers, 
among others, the labora-
tory will significantly en-
hance its sample processing 
capacity. 
Federal Minister of 

National Health Services, 
Saira Afzal Tarar empha-
sised the significance of the 
Japanese government's sup-
port, and how it has been 
an essential element in the 
programme's progress. Polio 
has been a looming threat 
to the nation. Pakistan is 
one of the only three coun-
tries left in the world still 
affected by the polio virus. 
Measures to eradicate the 
threat have been evolving 
at a very gradual pace. The 
new grant is expected to 
help strengthen polio sur-
veillance through adapta-
tion of new technology and 
speed up the process of polio 
eradication in the country. 

The new equipment will be 
able to speed up the results 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

